

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 292 of 2024

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioners : Mr. Abhijeet Kumar, Advocate

For the Opp. Parties : A.C. to Sr.S.C.-III

05/13.06.2025 Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is allowed
time till 26.06.2025 to remove the remaining defect(s) pointed out
by the office, failing which the present contempt case shall stand
rejected without further reference to the Bench.

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

Ritesh