

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 292 of 2024

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioners : Mrs. Sarita Gupta, Advocate

Mr. Abhijeet Kumar, Advocate

For the Opp. Parties : Mr. Prashant Kumar Rai, A.C. to S.C. (L&C)-I

10/04.12.2025 It appears that the opposite party nos. 5, 12, 13 & 14 have not filed their respective show cause/compliance affidavits.

However, Mr. Prashant Kumar Rai, A.C. to S.C.(L&C)-I appearing on behalf of the aforesaid opposite parties, prays for and is allowed three weeks more time by way of last indulgence to file respective show cause/compliance affidavits, failing which serious view will be taken by this Court against the erring opposite party.

Put up this case under the heading the "For Admission" after three weeks.

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

December 04, 2025
Ritesh